

Bid Date: **March 21, 2018**

Account Code: **4060-B18002**

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1. Liberta Construction		*2. Spano Bros Construction		3. Lockhart Concrete	
					PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
1	103.05	Contract Performance Bond	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$12,350.00	\$12,350.00
2	202	Wearing Course Removed 0"-2 1/2" Variable	50	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
3	203	Aggregate Type 1 Refill	10	C.Y.	\$15.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
4	404	Asphalt Concrete, 1-1/4 inches Thickness	10	C.Y.	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$165.00	\$1,650.00	\$1.00	\$10.00
5	404	Asphalt Concrete, 4" Thick, for Drive Reconstruct	10	C.Y.	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$165.00	\$1,650.00	\$5.00	\$50.00
6	407	Tack Coat	5	GAL.	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$0.25	\$1.25	\$0.10	\$0.50	\$0.25	\$1.25
7	455	Combination Curb and Gutter	322	L.F.	\$30.00	\$9,660.00	\$29.00	\$9,338.00	\$31.00	\$9,982.00	\$40.00	\$12,880.00
8	455	Curb, Type 6" x 18" Concrete	224.00	L.F.	\$20.00	\$4,480.00	\$19.00	\$4,256.00	\$22.00	\$4,928.00	\$25.00	\$5,600.00
9	455	Integral Pavement and Curb	60	L.F.	\$25.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$600.00	\$8.00	\$480.00
10	456	6" Concrete for Drive Aprons	3564	S.F.	\$7.15	\$25,482.60	\$7.00	\$24,948.00	\$6.50	\$23,166.00	\$6.00	\$21,384.00
11	456	Concrete Walk, 4 inches Thick	35631.50	S.F.	\$6.90	\$245,857.35	\$6.75	\$240,512.63	\$6.50	\$231,604.75	\$5.00	\$178,157.50
12	456	Concrete Walk, 6 inches Thick	5545	S.F.	\$7.15	\$39,646.75	\$7.00	\$38,815.00	\$6.50	\$36,042.50	\$6.00	\$33,270.00
13	456	Concrete Housewalk, 4" Thick	50	S.F.	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$5.00	\$250.00
14	456	Concrete Drive Reconstruction, 6" Thick	50	S.F.	\$7.15	\$357.50	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$6.50	\$325.00	\$6.50	\$325.00
15	456	Concrete Steps	40	L.F.	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
16	456	Curb Ramp, Type Each	14.00	Each	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$360.00	\$5,040.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00
17	462	Brick Pavement Relaid	40.00	S.F.	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.25	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$40.00
18	463	Brick Walk, Special	128	S.F.	\$25.00	\$3,200.00	\$8.00	\$1,024.00	\$15.00	\$1,920.00	\$1.00	\$128.00
19	556	House Drain Pipe, Complete, 711.29	151.00	Each	\$30.00	\$4,530.00	\$0.25	\$37.75	\$35.00	\$5,285.00	\$1.00	\$151.00
20	563	Inlet Adjusted	1.00	Each	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
21	611	Modular Block Retaining Wall	74.00	S.F.	\$25.00	\$1,850.00	\$20.00	\$1,480.00	\$20.00	\$1,480.00	\$75.00	\$5,550.00
22	613	Uniformed Law Enforcement Officer with Patrol Car	40	HR.	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00
23	614	Maintaining of Traffic	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00
24	620	Project Vehicle	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
25	624	Mobilization	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00
26	625	Pull Box, Misc: 24"x26"x24" Reinforced Polymer Concrete	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
27	625	Pull Box, Misc: 30"x48"x24" Reinforced Polymer Concrete	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
28	629	Street Signs Reset	5	Each	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$1.00	\$5.00
29	653	Topsoil Furnished and Placed, 4" Thick	3167.24	S.Y.	\$2.00	\$6,334.48	\$0.10	\$316.72	\$3.00	\$9,501.72	\$0.25	\$791.81

Bid Date: **March 21, 2018**

Account Code: **4060-B18002**

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1. Liberta Construction		*2. Spano Bros Construction		3. Lockhart Concrete	
					PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
30	659	Lawn Seeding and Mulching	3167.24	S.Y.	\$2.00	\$6,334.48	\$0.10	\$316.72	\$2.00	\$6,334.48	\$0.25	\$791.81
31	Spec	Trees <12.5"	45.00	Each	\$125.00	\$5,625.00	\$125.00	\$5,625.00	\$95.00	\$4,275.00	\$500.00	\$22,500.00
32	Spec	Trees 12.5-18.4"	90.00	Each	\$320.00	\$28,800.00	\$325.00	\$29,250.00	\$295.00	\$26,550.00	\$750.00	\$67,500.00
33	Spec	Trees 18.5-24.4"	54.00	Each	\$500.00	\$27,000.00	\$495.00	\$26,730.00	\$450.00	\$24,300.00	\$950.00	\$51,300.00
34	Spec	Trees 24.5-30.4"	20.00	Each	\$700.00	\$14,000.00	\$695.00	\$13,900.00	\$650.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$25,000.00
35	Spec	Trees 30.5-36.4"	8.00	Each	\$1,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$995.00	\$7,960.00	\$900.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$13,600.00
36	Spec	Trees 36.5-48.4"	9.00	Each	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,995.00	\$17,955.00	\$1,900.00	\$17,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00
37	Spec	Trees over 48.5"	1.00	Each	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
38	Spec	Colored Stamped Concrete Walk 6" Thick	50	SF	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS (Base Bid Items Only)						<b>\$498,088.16</b>		<b>\$453,421.07</b>		<b>\$475,479.95</b>		<b>\$528,525.37</b>
+/- ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE								-9.0%		-4.5%		+6.1%

\*Ref no. 29 correction was not initialed or dated.